100km Ergebnisliste
Platz StNr  Verein Klasse Platz Runden Zeit
1 1 Stahl Sport Shop Team 1 Hauptlauf 1 77 05:50:27
Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit
1 Hannes Weber 15:32:58 0:03:44 41 Wolfgang Gauss 18:32:22 0:04:17
2 Andreas Schwab 15:37:09 0:04:11 42 Kirsten Birmelin 18:37:25 0:05:03
3 Wolfgang Gauss 15:41:18 0:04:09 43  Volker Kuhm 18:42:05 0:04:40
4 Volker Kuhm 15:45:45 0:04:27 44  Andreas Schwab 18:46:20 0:04:15
5 Frank Glittenberg 15:50:22 0:04:37 45 Wolfgang Gauss 18:50:37 0:04:17
6 Hannes Weber 15:54:25 0:04:03 46 Kirsten Birmelin 18:55:45 0:05:08
7 Andreas Schwab 15:58:36 0:04:11 47 Hannes Weber 18:59:50 0:04:05
8 Wolfgang Gauss 16:02:48 0:04:12 48 Volker Kuhm 19:04:25 0:04:35
9 Volker Kuhm 16:07:24 0:04:36 49 Andreas Schwab 19:08:40 0:04:15
10 Frank Glittenberg 16:12:10 0:04:46 50 Michaela Schneck 19:13:31 0:04:51
11 Hannes Weber 16:16:17 0:04:07 51 Frank Glittenberg 19:18:15 0:04:44
12 Tim Vetter 16:20:30 0:04:13 52  Tim Vetter 19:22:42 0:04:27
13 Frank Langner 16:25:03 0:04:33 53 Hannes Weber 19:26:56 0:04:14
14 Jorn Kaller 16:29:52 0:04:49 54  Andreas Schwab 19:31:09 0:04:13
15 Hannes Weber 16:34:00 0:04:08 55 Michaela Schneck 19:35:56 0:04:47
16  Tim Vetter 16:38:24 0:04:24 56 Frank Glittenberg 19:40:30 0:04:34
17  Frank Langner 16:43:07 0:04:43 57 Tim Vetter 19:45:01 0:04:31
18  Jorn Kaller 16:48:11 0:05:04 58 Hannes Weber 19:49:14 0:04:13
19 Wolfgang Gauss 16:52:28 0:04:17 59 Wolfgang Gauss 19:53:36 0:04:22
20 Kirsten Birmelin 16:57:23 0:04:55 60 Frank Langner 19:58:16 0:04:40
21 Volker Kuhm 17:02:05 0:04:42 61 Andreas Schwab 20:02:28 0:04:12
22 Wolfgang Gauss 17:06:19 0:04:14 62 Jorn Kaller 20:07:32 0:05:04
23 Kirsten Birmelin 17:11:19 0:05:00 63 Frank Glittenberg 20:12:14 0:04:42
24 Volker Kuhm 17:15:56 0:04:37 64 Kirsten Birmelin 20:17:22 0:05:08
25 Michaela Schneck 17:20:52 0:04:56 65 Tim Vetter 20:21:59 0:04:37
26 Andreas Schwab 17:24:57 0:04:05 66 Frank Langner 20:26:42 0:04:43
27 Frank Glittenberg 17:29:36 0:04:39 67 Hannes Weber 20:30:57 0:04:15
28 Hannes Weber 17:33:42 0:04:06 68 Wolfgang Gauss 20:35:18 0:04:21
29 Michaela Schneck 17:38:34 0:04:52 69 Andreas Schwab 20:39:43 0:04:25
30 Andreas Schwab 17:42:43 0:04:09 70 Kirsten Birmelin 20:44:55 0:05:12
31 Frank Glittenberg 17:47:24 0:04:41 71 Michaela Schneck 20:49:46 0:04:51
32 Hannes Weber 17:51:37 0:04:13 72 Frank Glittenberg 20:54:48 0:05:02
33 Tim Vetter 17:55:52 0:04:15 73 Tim Vetter 20:59:22 0:04:34
34 Frank Langner 18:00:33 0:04:41 74 Wolfgang Gauss 21:03:51 0:04:29
35 Andreas Schwab 18:04:46 0:04:13 75 Andreas Schwab 21:08:44 0:04:53
36 Jorn Kaller 18:09:47 0:05:01 76 Hannes Weber 21:13:30 0:04:46
37 Hannes Weber 18:13:59 0:04:12 77 Michaela Schneck 21:19:41 0:06:11
38 Tim Vetter 18:18:17 0:04:18 78
39 Frank Langner 18:22:57 0:04:40 79
40 Jorn Kaller 18:28:05 0:05:08 80

100km Altstadtlauf Herrenberg 30. Juni 2007



100km Ergebnisliste
Platz StNr  Verein Klasse Platz Runden Zeit
2 4 Tria Kayh Hauptlauf 2 76 05:50:34
Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit
1 Gebhard Susser 15:33:31 0:04:17 41 Gebhard Susser 18:34:03 0:04:48
2 Klaus Schenk 15:37:53 0:04:22 42 Klaus Schenk 18:38:37 0:04:34
3 Thomas Mornhinweg 15:42:11 0:04:18 43 Thomas Mornhinweg 18:43:09 0:04:32
4  Stefan Gackstatter 15:46:07 0:03:56 44  Stefan Gackstatter 18:47:18 0:04:09
5 Gebhard Susser 15:50:44 0:04:37 45 Gebhard Susser 18:52:03 0:04:45
6 Klaus Schenk 15:55:13 0:04:29 46 Klaus Schenk 18:56:38 0:04:35
7 Thomas Mornhinweg 15:59:42 0:04:29 47 Thomas Mornhinweg 19:01:08 0:04:30
8 Stefan Gackstatter 16:03:41 0:03:59 48 Stefan Gackstatter 19:05:22 0:04:14
9 Gebhard Sisser 16:08:21 0:04:40 49  Hubert Bauz 19:10:04 0:04:42
10 Klaus Schenk 16:12:56 0:04:35 50 Roland Klein 19:14:59 0:04:55
11 Thomas Mornhinweg 16:17:30 0:04:34 51 Christhard Henning 19:19:33 0:04:34
12 Stefan Gackstatter 16:21:38 0:04:08 52 Norbert Hohl 19:24:38 0:05:05
13 Gebhard Sisser 16:26:18 0:04:40 53 Hubert Bauz 19:29:27 0:04:49
14 Klaus Schenk 16:30:46 0:04:28 54 Roland Klein 19:34:18 0:04:51
15 Thomas Mornhinweg 16:35:23 0:04:37 55 Christhard Henning 19:38:58 0:04:40
16 Stefan Gackstatter 16:39:34 0:04:11 56 Norbert Hohl 19:43:55 0:04:57
17  Hubert Bauz 16:44:05 0:04:31 57 Hubert Bauz 19:48:43 0:04:48
18 Roland Klein 16:48:50 0:04:45 58 Roland Klein 19:53:33 0:04:50
19 Christhard Henning 16:53:18 0:04:28 59 Christhard Henning 19:58:08 0:04:35
20 Norbert Hohl 16:58:01 0:04:43 60 Norbert Hohl 20:03:06 0:04:58
21  Hubert Bauz 17:02:32 0:04:31 61 Hubert Bauz 20:07:53 0:04:47
22 Roland Klein 17:07:15 0:04:43 62 Roland Klein 20:12:50 0:04:57
23 Christhard Henning 17:11:42 0:04:27 63 Christhard Henning 20:17:29 0:04:39
24 Norbert Hohl 17:16:30 0:04:48 64 Norbert Hohl 20:22:34 0:05:05
25 Hubert Bauz 17:20:58 0:04:28 65 Gebhard Slsser 20:27:23 0:04:49
26 Roland Klein 17:25:39 0:04:41 66 Klaus Schenk 20:32:05 0:04:42
27 Christhard Henning 17:30:10 0:04:31 67 Thomas Mornhinweg 20:36:46 0:04:41
28 Norbert Hohl 17:34:59 0:04:49 68 Stefan Gackstatter 20:40:54 0:04:08
29 Hubert Bauz 17:39:27 0:04:28 69 Gebhard Slsser 20:45:49 0:04:55
30 Roland Klein 17:44:20 0:04:53 70 Klaus Schenk 20:50:24 0:04:35
31 Christhard Henning 17:48:49 0:04:29 71 Thomas Mornhinweg 20:55:07 0:04:43
32 Norbert Hohl 17:53:37 0:04:48 72 Stefan Gackstatter 20:59:15 0:04:08
33 Gebhard Susser 17:58:21 0:04:44 73  Hubert Bauz 21:03:52 0:04:37
34 Klaus Schenk 18:02:54 0:04:33 74 Roland Klein 21:08:46 0:04:54
35 Thomas Mornhinweg 18:07:22 0:04:28 75 Christhard Henning 21:13:37 0:04:51
36 Stefan Gackstatter 18:11:28 0:04:06 76 21:19:48 0:06:11
37 Gebhard Susser 18:16:10 0:04:42 77
38 Klaus Schenk 18:20:36 0:04:26 78
39 Thomas Mornhinweg 18:25:08 0:04:32 79
40 Stefan Gackstatter 18:29:15 0:04:07 80

100km Altstadtlauf Herrenberg 30. Juni 2007



100km Ergebnisliste
Platz StNr  Verein Klasse Platz Runden Zeit
3 3 TSV Hildrizhausen Hauptlauf 3 74 05:50:29
Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit
1 Gerald Ruschenpdhler 15:33:24 0:04:10 41 Volker Kohler 18:40:36 0:04:39
2 Dietmar Buhler 15:37:57 0:04:33 42 Claus Sander 18:45:40 0:05:04
3 Roland Pflieger 15:42:23 0:04:26 43 Arnold Friedrich 18:50:13 0:04:33
4  Thomas Rothermel 15:46:53 0:04:30 44 Henry Nagel 18:54:52 0:04:39
5 Werner Pluschke 15:51:38 0:04:45 45  Volker Kohler 18:59:35 0:04:43
6 Gerald Rischenpdhler 15:56:13 0:04:35 46 Claus Sander 19:04:43 0:05:08
7 Dietmar Buhler 16:00:50 0:04:37 47  Gerald Ruschenpdhler 19:09:25 0:04:42
8 Roland Pflieger 16:05:21 0:04:31 48 Dietmar Bihler 19:14:07 0:04:42
9 Thomas Rothermel 16:09:52 0:04:31 49 Thomas Rothermel 19:18:46 0:04:39
10  Werner Pluschke 16:14:45 0:04:53 50 Werner Pluschke 19:23:44 0:04:58
11 Gerald Riischenpdhler 16:19:25 0:04:40 51  Arnold Friedrich 19:28:20 0:04:36
12 Dietmar Bihler 16:24:04 0:04:39 52 Henry Nagel 19:32:55 0:04:35
13 Roland Pflieger 16:28:48 0:04:44 53 Volker Kohler 19:37:39 0:04:44
14 Thomas Rothermel 16:33:18 0:04:30 54 Claus Sander 19:42:50 0:05:11
15 Werner Pluschke 16:38:12 0:04:54 55 Gerald Rischenpohler 19:47:29 0:04:39
16 Gerald Rischenpdhler 16:42:49 0:04:37 56 Dietmar Bihler 19:52:10 0:04:41
17  Dietmar Bihler 16:47:30 0:04:41 57 Thomas Rothermel 19:56:47 0:04:37
18 Roland Pflieger 16:53:12 0:05:42 58 Werner Pluschke 20:01:48 0:05:01
19 Thomas Rothermel 16:57:47 0:04:35 59  Arnold Friedrich 20:06:25 0:04:37
20 Werner Pluschke 17:02:43 0:04:56 60 Henry Nagel 20:11:10 0:04:45
21 Gerald Rischenpohler 17:07:21 0:04:38 61 Volker Kohler 20:15:52 0:04:42
22 Dietmar Bihler 17:12:06 0:04:45 62 Claus Sander 20:21:08 0:05:16
23 Henry Nagel 17:16:34 0:04:28 63 Gerald Rischenpdhler 20:25:49 0:04:41
24 Thomas Rothermel 17:21:08 0:04:34 64 Dietmar Buhler 20:30:34 0:04:45
25 Werner Pluschke 17:26:06 0:04:58 65 Thomas Rothermel 20:35:12 0:04:38
26 Arnold Friedrich 17:30:36 0:04:30 66 Werner Pluschke 20:40:17 0:05:05
27 Henry Nagel 17:35:11 0:04:35 67 Arnold Friedrich 20:44:53 0:04:36
28 Volker Kohler 17:39:48 0:04:37 68 Henry Nagel 20:49:30 0:04:37
29 Claus Sander 17:44:44 0:04:56 69 Volker Kohler 20:54:12 0:04:42
30 Arnold Friedrich 17:49:12 0:04:28 70 Claus Sander 20:59:28 0:05:16
31 Thomas Rothermel 17:53:49 0:04:37 71 Gerald Rischenpohler 21:04:09 0:04:41
32  Henry Nagel 17:58:18 0:04:29 72 Dietmar Bihler 21:08:54 0:04:45
33 Volker Kohler 18:02:48 0:04:30 73 Werner Pluschke 21:14:00 0:05:06
34 Claus Sander 18:07:44 0:04:56 74 Arnold Friedrich 21:19:43 0:05:43
35 Arnold Friedrich 18:12:12 0:04:28 75
36 Henry Nagel 18:16:53 0:04:41 76
37 Volker Kohler 18:21:36 0:04:43 77
38 Claus Sander 18:26:39 0:05:03 78
39 Arnold Friedrich 18:31:09 0:04:30 79
40 Henry Nagel 18:35:57 0:04:48 80

100km Altstadtlauf Herrenberg 30. Juni 2007



100km Ergebnisliste
Platz StNr  Verein Klasse Platz Runden Zeit
4 5 SG Stern Silberpfeile Hauptlauf 4 74 05:52:56
Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit
1 Helmut ligenfritz 15:33:26 0:04:12 41  Gerhard Simonides 18:43:01 0:04:40
2 Javier Klug 15:37:43 0:04:17 42 René Reichert 18:47:29 0:04:28
3 Michael Klose 15:42:31 0:04:48 43  Martin Boll 18:53:14 0:05:45
4  Robert Elbe 15:47:14 0:04:43 44 Helmut ligenfritz 18:57:59 0:04:45
5 Helmut ligenfritz 15:51:50 0:04:36 45 Ludger Becker 19:02:39 0:04:40
6 Javier Klug 15:56:38 0:04:48 46 Peter Schafer 19:07:35 0:04:56
7 Michael Klose 16:01:36 0:04:58 47  Gerhard Simonides 19:12:12 0:04:37
8 Robert Elbe 16:06:23 0:04:47 48 René Reichert 19:16:44 0:04:32
9 Helmut ligenfritz 16:11:01 0:04:38 49 Rainer Justen 19:21:47 0:05:03
10 Javier Klug 16:15:53 0:04:52 50 Ludger Becker 19:26:30 0:04:43
11 Michael Klose 16:20:52 0:04:59 51  Helmut ligenfritz 19:31:14 0:04:44
12 Robert Elbe 16:25:44 0:04:52 52  Peter Schafer 19:36:00 0:04:46
13 Helmut ligenfritz 16:30:27 0:04:43 53 Gerhard Simonides 19:40:40 0:04:40
14 Javier Klug 16:35:10 0:04:43 54 René Reichert 19:45:11 0:04:31
15  Michael Klose 16:40:15 0:05:05 55 Martin Boll 19:51:01 0:05:50
16 René Reichert 16:44:51 0:04:36 56 Ludger Becker 19:55:48 0:04:47
17 Robert Elbe 16:49:37 0:04:46 57 Peter Schafer 20:00:34 0:04:46
18 Helmut ligenfritz 16:54:21 0:04:44 58 Gerhard Simonides 20:05:15 0:04:41
19  Javier Klug 16:59:03 0:04:42 59 Helmut ligenfritz 20:09:57 0:04:42
20 Michael Klose 17:04:11 0:05:08 60 René Reichert 20:14:28 0:04:31
21 Gerhard Simonides 17:08:35 0:04:24 61 Rainer Justen 20:19:15 0:04:47
22 Robert Elbe 17:13:26 0:04:51 62 Ludger Becker 20:24:00 0:04:45
23 Helmut ligenfritz 17:18:10 0:04:44 63 Peter Schafer 20:28:48 0:04:48
24 Javier Klug 17:22:55 0:04:45 64 Gerhard Simonides 20:33:26 0:04:38
25 Ludger Becker 17:27:37 0:04:42 65 René Reichert 20:38:01 0:04:35
26 René Reichert 17:32:05 0:04:28 66 Rainer Justen 20:42:54 0:04:53
27 Robert Elbe 17:37:06 0:05:01 67 Martin Boll 20:48:45 0:05:51
28 Helmut ligenfritz 17:41:52 0:04:46 68 Ludger Becker 20:53:33 0:04:48
29 Gerhard Simonides 17:46:17 0:04:25 69 Peter Schafer 20:58:19 0:04:46
30 Peter Schafer 17:50:56 0:04:39 70  Gerhard Simonides 21:02:55 0:04:36
31 Javier Klug 17:55:36 0:04:40 71 René Reichert 21:07:37 0:04:42
32 Robert Elbe 18:00:41 0:05:05 72 Rainer Justen 21:12:37 0:05:00
33  Ludger Becker 18:05:25 0:04:44 73 Peter Schafer 21:17:27 0:04:50
34  Peter Schafer 18:10:10 0:04:45 74  Gerhard Simonides 21:22:10 0:04:43
35 René Reichert 18:14:40 0:04:30 75
36 Gerhard Simonides 18:19:06 0:04:26 76
37 Helmut ligenfritz 18:23:50 0:04:44 77
38 Rainer Justen 18:28:52 0:05:02 78
39 Ludger Becker 18:33:34 0:04:42 79
40 Peter Schéfer 18:38:21 0:04:47 80

100km Altstadtlauf Herrenberg 30. Juni 2007



100km Ergebnisliste
Platz StNr  Verein Klasse Platz Runden Zeit
5 69 vorsicht elch herrenberg Hauptlauf 5 73 05:53:50
Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit
1 Steffen Woérner 15:33:15 0:04:01 41  Steffen Woérner 18:45:59 0:04:45
2 Armin Gotsch 15:37:38 0:04:23 42  Armin Gotsch 18:50:31 0:04:32
3 Thomas Wérner 15:41:48 0:04:10 43 Thomas Wérner 18:54:56 0:04:25
4 Uli Brenner 15:46:48 0:05:00 44 Michi Reimann 18:59:49 0:04:53
5 Michi Reimann 15:51:34 0:04:46 45 Oli Mayer 19:04:24 0:04:35
6 Oli Mayer 15:56:01 0:04:27 46 Tobias Burker 19:09:19 0:04:55
7 Tobias Burker 16:00:43 0:04:42 47 Bernd Buchholz 19:14:45 0:05:26
8 Bernd Buchholz 16:05:58 0:05:15 48 Heiko Bergmann 19:20:05 0:05:20
9 Heiko Bergmann 16:11:01 0:05:03 49 Klaus Braitmaier 19:25:15 0:05:10
10 Klaus Braitmaier 16:16:02 0:05:01 50 Steffen Wérner 19:30:11 0:04:56
11 Steffen Worner 16:20:41 0:04:39 51 Armin Gotsch 19:34:45 0:04:34
12 Armin Gotsch 16:25:12 0:04:31 52 Thomas Woérner 19:39:13 0:04:28
13 Thomas Wérner 16:29:37 0:04:25 53 Michi Reimann 19:44:09 0:04:56
14 Uli Brenner 16:34:41 0:05:04 54  Oli Mayer 19:48:46 0:04:37
15  Michi Reimann 16:39:26 0:04:45 55 Tobias Birker 19:53:46 0:05:00
16  Oli Mayer 16:43:58 0:04:32 56 Bernd Buchholz 19:59:15 0:05:29
17  Tobias Burker 16:48:38 0:04:40 57 Heiko Bergmann 20:04:34 0:05:19
18 Bernd Buchholz 16:53:59 0:05:21 58 Klaus Braitmaier 20:09:49 0:05:15
19 Heiko Bergmann 16:59:07 0:05:08 59 Steffen Worner 20:14:36 0:04:47
20 Klaus Braitmaier 17:04:10 0:05:03 60 Armin Gotsch 20:19:10 0:04:34
21  Steffen Wérner 17:08:32 0:04:22 61 Thomas Woérner 20:23:40 0:04:30
22 Armin Gotsch 17:12:58 0:04:26 62 Michi Reimann 20:28:33 0:04:53
23 Thomas Worner 17:17:20 0:04:22 63 Oli Mayer 20:33:14 0:04:41
24 Uli Brenner 17:22:41 0:05:21 64 Tobias Blrker 20:38:11 0:04:57
25 Michi Reimann 17:27:28 0:04:47 65 Steffen Worner 20:42:53 0:04:42
26  Oli Mayer 17:32:02 0:04:34 66 Armin Gotsch 20:47:26 0:04:33
27 Tobias Birker 17:36:52 0:04:50 67 Thomas Worner 20:51:59 0:04:33
28 Bernd Buchholz 17:42:02 0:05:10 68 Michi Reimann 20:56:59 0:05:00
29 Heiko Bergmann 17:47:10 0:05:08 69 Oli Mayer 21:01:37 0:04:38
30 Klaus Braitmaier 17:52:14 0:05:04 70 Tobias Birker 21:06:41 0:05:04
31 Steffen Worner 17:56:59 0:04:45 71 Heiko Bergmann 21:12:06 0:05:25
32 Armin Gotsch 18:01:31 0:04:32 72 Klaus Braitmaier 21:17:23 0:05:17
33 Thomas Wérner 18:05:53 0:04:22 73  Steffen Woérner 21:23:04 0:05:41
34 Uli Brenner 18:11:17 0:05:24 74
35 Michi Reimann 18:16:11 0:04:54 75
36 Oli Mayer 18:20:41 0:04:30 76
37 Tobias Burker 18:25:31 0:04:50 77
38 Bernd Buchholz 18:30:53 0:05:22 78
39 Heiko Bergmann 18:36:03 0:05:10 79
40 Klaus Braitmaier 18:41:14 0:05:11 80

100km Altstadtlauf Herrenberg 30. Juni 2007



100km Ergebnisliste
Platz StNr  Verein Klasse Platz Runden Zeit
6 6 TSV Kuppingen LT Manner Hauptlauf 6 72 05:50:49
Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit
1 Christoph Kienle 15:33:21 0:04:07 41 Wolfgang Miller 18:46:47 0:04:55
2 Wolfgang Eckl 15:38:04 0:04:43 42  Klaus Wunschik 18:51:37 0:04:50
3 Ralf Bruckner 15:42:44 0:04:40 43  Charly Mayer 18:56:24 0:04:47
4 Christoph Kienle 15:47:31 0:04:47 44  Markus Klos 19:01:10 0:04:46
5 Wolfgang Mdller 15:52:24 0:04:53 45 Wolfgang Eckl 19:06:05 0:04:55
6 Wolfgang Eckl 15:57:11 0:04:47 46 Markus Weisse 19:11:01 0:04:56
7  Christoph Kienle 16:02:02 0:04:51 47 Michael Piske 19:16:07 0:05:06
8 Ralf Bruckner 16:07:01 0:04:59 48  Klaus Wunschik 19:20:50 0:04:43
9 Wolfgang Miiller 16:11:50 0:04:49 49 Markus Klos 19:25:42 0:04:52
10 Charly Mayer 16:16:16 0:04:26 50 Charly Mayer 19:30:32 0:04:50
11 Wolfgang Eckl 16:21:05 0:04:49 51 Wolfgang Muiller 19:35:27 0:04:55
12 Ralf Bruckner 16:25:59 0:04:54 52 Ralf Bruckner 19:40:28 0:05:01
13  Christoph Kienle 16:30:54 0:04:55 53 Markus Weisse 19:45:23 0:04:55
14 Wolfgang Mdller 16:35:42 0:04:48 54  Michael Piske 19:50:35 0:05:12
15 Wolfgang Eckl 16:40:33 0:04:51 55 Klaus Wunschik 19:55:29 0:04:54
16  Christoph Kienle 16:45:23 0:04:50 56 Wolfgang Eckl 20:00:24 0:04:55
17  Ralf Bruckner 16:50:20 0:04:57 57 Charly Mayer 20:05:14 0:04:50
18 Wolfgang Mdller 16:55:12 0:04:52 58 Markus Klos 20:10:06 0:04:52
19 Charly Mayer 16:59:39 0:04:27 59 Markus Weisse 20:15:07 0:05:01
20 Wolfgang Eckl 17:04:31 0:04:52 60 Ralf Bruckner 20:20:01 0:04:54
21 Ralf Bruckner 17:09:34 0:05:03 61 Michael Piske 20:25:12 0:05:11
22 Charly Mayer 17:14:13 0:04:39 62 Wolfgang Muller 20:30:14 0:05:02
23  Wolfgang Mdller 17:19:13 0:05:00 63 Klaus Wunschik 20:35:10 0:04:56
24  Markus Klos 17:23:53 0:04:40 64 Charly Mayer 20:39:55 0:04:45
25 Markus Weisse 17:28:58 0:05:05 65 Wolfgang Eckl 20:45:00 0:05:05
26 Wolfgang Eckl 17:33:52 0:04:54 66 Markus Weisse 20:50:03 0:05:03
27 Ralf Bruckner 17:38:52 0:05:00 67 Michael Piske 20:55:15 0:05:12
28 Markus Klos 17:43:30 0:04:38 68 Klaus Wunschik 21:00:11 0:04:56
29 Charly Mayer 17:48:10 0:04:40 69 Wolfgang Mdller 21:05:08 0:04:57
30 Markus Weisse 17:53:13 0:05:03 70 Charly Mayer 21:09:55 0:04:47
31 Wolfgang Mller 17:58:13 0:05:00 71 Ralf Bruckner 21:14:57 0:05:02
32 Markus Klos 18:02:51 0:04:38 72 Klaus Wunschik 21:20:03 0:05:06
33 Michael Piske 18:07:53 0:05:02 73
34  Klaus Wunschik 18:12:38 0:04:45 74
35 Charly Mayer 18:17:19 0:04:41 75
36 Wolfgang Eckl 18:22:15 0:04:56 76
37 Ralf Bruckner 18:27:10 0:04:55 77
38 Markus Weisse 18:32:04 0:04:54 78
39 Michael Piske 18:37:08 0:05:04 79
40 Markus Klos 18:41:52 0:04:44 80

100km Altstadtlauf Herrenberg 30. Juni 2007



100km Ergebnisliste
Platz StNr  Verein Klasse Platz Runden Zeit
7 17 Team KSK Boéblingen 1 Hauptlauf 7 72 05:54:17
Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit
1 Jurgen Karrer 15:33:32 0:04:18 41 Tilman Munster 18:49:07 0:05:20
2 Hans-Peter Burkhardt 15:38:27 0:04:55 42 Heiko Bahr 18:54:09 0:05:02
3 Marcus Glatthaar 15:42:46 0:04:19 43  Jurgen Karrer 18:58:50 0:04:41
4 Michael Krutti 15:47:34 0:04:48 44  Hans-Peter Burkhardt 19:03:51 0:05:01
5 Wesley Weiss 15:52:21 0:04:47 45 Marcus Glatthaar 19:08:28 0:04:37
6 Michael Kientsch 15:56:56 0:04:35 46  Michael Krutti 19:13:25 0:04:57
7 Dieter Stach 16:02:06 0:05:10 47 Wesley Weiss 19:18:22 0:04:57
8 Tilman Minster 16:07:09 0:05:03 48 Michael Kientsch 19:23:15 0:04:53
9 Jurgen Karrer 16:11:48 0:04:39 49 Dieter Stach 19:28:28 0:05:13
10 Hans-Peter Burkhardt 16:16:44 0:04:56 50 Tilman Minster 19:33:43 0:05:15
11 Marcus Glatthaar 16:21:18 0:04:34 51 Heiko Bahr 19:38:48 0:05:05
12 Michael Krutti 16:26:12 0:04:54 52  Jurgen Karrer 19:43:32 0:04:44
13 Wesley Weiss 16:31:00 0:04:48 53 Hans-Peter Burkhardt 19:48:42 0:05:10
14  Michael Kientsch 16:35:46 0:04:46 54  Marcus Glatthaar 19:53:13 0:04:31
15 Dieter Stach 16:41:06 0:05:20 55 Michael Krutti 19:58:13 0:05:00
16  Tilman Minster 16:46:14 0:05:08 56 Wesley Weiss 20:03:10 0:04:57
17  Jirgen Karrer 16:50:57 0:04:43 57 Michael Kientsch 20:07:57 0:04:47
18 Hans-Peter Burkhardt 16:55:52 0:04:55 58 Dieter Stach 20:13:17 0:05:20
19 Marcus Glatthaar 17:00:31 0:04:39 59 Tilman Munster 20:18:40 0:05:23
20 Michael Krutti 17:05:25 0:04:54 60 Heiko Bahr 20:23:51 0:05:11
21 Wesley Weiss 17:10:15 0:04:50 61 Jurgen Karrer 20:28:39 0:04:48
22 Michael Kientsch 17:14:58 0:04:43 62 Hans-Peter Burkhardt 20:33:47 0:05:08
23 Dieter Stach 17:20:13 0:05:15 63 Marcus Glatthaar 20:38:21 0:04:34
24 Tilman Munster 17:25:19 0:05:06 64 Michael Krutti 20:43:21 0:05:00
25 Jurgen Karrer 17:30:00 0:04:41 65 Wesley Weiss 20:48:20 0:04:59
26 Hans-Peter Burkhardt 17:34:54 0:04:54 66 Michael Kientsch 20:53:04 0:04:44
27 Marcus Glatthaar 17:39:29 0:04:35 67 Dieter Stach 20:58:24 0:05:20
28 Michael Krutti 17:44:26 0:04:57 68 Heiko Bahr 21:03:36 0:05:12
29 Wesley Weiss 17:49:16 0:04:50 69 Jurgen Karrer 21:08:26 0:04:50
30 Michael Kientsch 17:53:53 0:04:37 70 Hans-Peter Burkhardt 21:13:35 0:05:09
31 Dieter Stach 17:59:11 0:05:18 71 Marcus Glatthaar 21:18:27 0:04:52
32 Tilman Minster 18:04:25 0:05:14 72  Wesley Weiss 21:23:31 0:05:04
33 Heiko Bahr 18:09:34 0:05:09 73
34 Jurgen Karrer 18:14:14 0:04:40 74
35 Hans-Peter Burkhardt 18:19:14 0:05:00 75
36 Marcus Glatthaar 18:23:53 0:04:39 76
37 Michael Krutti 18:28:48 0:04:55 77
38 Wesley Weiss 18:33:46 0:04:58 78
39 Michael Kientsch 18:38:22 0:04:36 79
40 Dieter Stach 18:43:47 0:05:25 80

100km Altstadtlauf Herrenberg 30. Juni 2007



100km Ergebnisliste
Platz StNr  Verein Klasse Platz Runden Zeit
8 14 Feuerwehr Affstatt Hauptlauf 8 71 05:52:19
Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit
1 Rainer Sattler 15:33:11 0:03:57 41 Thomas Schuker 18:53:13 0:05:12
2 Michael Juhasz 15:37:52 0:04:41 42 Rainer Sattler 18:57:52 0:04:39
3 Mathias Schmidt 15:42:15 0:04:23 43  Jorg Rohm 19:02:50 0:04:58
4 Frank Stark 15:47:18 0:05:03 44  Klaus Nikolaus 19:07:45 0:04:55
5 Joe Pioch 15:52:29 0:05:11 45 Frank Rohm 19:12:32 0:04:47
6 Rainer Sattler 15:57:03 0:04:34 46 Thomas Schuker 19:17:44 0:05:12
7 Michael Juhasz 16:02:02 0:04:59 47 Rainer Sattler 19:22:18 0:04:34
8 Mathias Schmidt 16:06:40 0:04:38 48  Jorg Rohm 19:27:15 0:04:57
9 Frank Stark 16:11:55 0:05:15 49 Klaus Nikolaus 19:32:17 0:05:02
10 Joe Pioch 16:17:11 0:05:16 50 Frank Réhm 19:37:08 0:04:51
11 Rainer Sattler 16:21:43 0:04:32 51 Thomas Schuker 19:42:28 0:05:20
12 Michael Juhasz 16:26:43 0:05:00 52 Rainer Sattler 19:47:09 0:04:41
13 Mathias Schmidt 16:31:26 0:04:43 53 Jorg Réhm 19:52:08 0:04:59
14 Frank Stark 16:36:54 0:05:28 54  Klaus Nikolaus 19:57:13 0:05:05
15 Joe Pioch 16:42:12 0:05:18 55 Frank R6hm 20:02:07 0:04:54
16 Rainer Sattler 16:46:48 0:04:36 56 Michael Juhasz 20:07:04 0:04:57
17  Michael Juhasz 16:51:51 0:05:03 57 Rainer Sattler 20:11:46 0:04:42
18 Mathias Schmidt 16:56:38 0:04:47 58 Jorg Rohm 20:16:44 0:04:58
19  Frank Stark 17:02:06 0:05:28 59 Klaus Nikolaus 20:21:46 0:05:02
20 Joe Pioch 17:07:31 0:05:25 60 Frank R6hm 20:26:40 0:04:54
21 Rainer Sattler 17:12:07 0:04:36 61 Thomas Schuker 20:32:04 0:05:24
22 Michael Juhasz 17:17:14 0:05:07 62 Rainer Sattler 20:36:53 0:04:49
23 Mathias Schmidt 17:21:59 0:04:45 63 Jorg Rohm 20:41:58 0:05:05
24 Frank Stark 17:27:32 0:05:33 64 Klaus Nikolaus 20:47:03 0:05:05
25 Joe Pioch 17:32:59 0:05:27 65 Frank Rohm 20:51:57 0:04:54
26 Rainer Sattler 17:37:40 0:04:41 66 Thomas Schuker 20:57:20 0:05:23
27 Michael Juhasz 17:42:47 0:05:07 67 Rainer Sattler 21:02:03 0:04:43
28 Mathias Schmidt 17:47:30 0:04:43 68 Jorg Rohm 21:07:09 0:05:06
29 Frank Stark 17:53:02 0:05:32 69 Klaus Nikolaus 21:12:02 0:04:53
30 Joe Pioch 17:58:27 0:05:25 70  Frank R6hm 21:16:52 0:04:50
31 Thomas Schuker 18:03:36 0:05:09 71 Rainer Sattler 21:21:33 0:04:41
32 Michael Mittelhaus 18:08:07 0:04:31 72
33 Jorg R6hm 18:13:07 0:05:00 73
34 Klaus Nikolaus 18:17:56 0:04:49 74
35 Frank R6hm 18:22:54 0:04:58 75
36 Thomas Schuker 18:28:05 0:05:11 76
37 Michael Mittelhaus 18:33:30 0:05:25 77
38 Jorg Réhm 18:38:22 0:04:52 78
39 Klaus Nikolaus 18:43:15 0:04:53 79
40 Frank Rohm 18:48:01 0:04:46 80

100km Altstadtlauf Herrenberg 30. Juni 2007



100km Ergebnisliste
Platz StNr  Verein Klasse Platz Runden Zeit
9 11 TSV Kuppingen Chicken Run Jugend 1 71 05:52:30
Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit
1 Stefan Klausen 15:33:21 0:04:07 41 Katharina von Sluyterman 18:50:58 0:05:37
2 Simon Rittelmeyer 15:37:52 0:04:31 42 Petra Bugl 18:56:21 0:05:23
3 Stefan Kleindiek 15:42:28 0:04:36 43 Stefan Klausen 19:01:06 0:04:45
4 Georg Eichler 15:47:01 0:04:33 44 Simon Rittelmeyer 19:05:47 0:04:41
5 Michael Schmid 15:51:40 0:04:39 45 Stefan Kleindiek 19:10:29 0:04:42
6 Marcel Kopp 15:56:29 0:04:49 46  Georg Eichler 19:15:23 0:04:54
7 Matthia Kienle 16:01:47 0:05:18 47  Michael Schmid 19:20:08 0:04:45
8 Katharina von Sluyterman 16:07:15 0:05:28 48 Marcel Kopp 19:25:17 0:05:09
9 Ana Braitmayer 16:12:40 0:05:25 49 Stefan Klausen 19:30:13 0:04:56
10 Petra Bugl 16:17:55 0:05:15 50 Simon Rittelmeyer 19:35:14 0:05:01
11 Stefan Klausen 16:22:39 0:04:44 51 Stefan Kleindiek 19:40:16 0:05:02
12  Simon Rittelmeyer 16:27:25 0:04:46 52 Georg Eichler 19:45:10 0:04:54
13  Stefan Kleindiek 16:32:08 0:04:43 53 Michael Schmid 19:49:50 0:04:40
14  Georg Eichler 16:36:58 0:04:50 54 Marcel Kopp 19:54:59 0:05:09
15 Michael Schmid 16:41:34 0:04:36 55 Matthia Kienle 20:00:11 0:05:12
16  Marcel Kopp 16:46:33 0:04:59 56 Katharina von Sluyterman 20:05:48 0:05:37
17  Stefan Klausen 16:51:18 0:04:45 57 Petra Bugl 20:11:12 0:05:24
18 Simon Rittelmeyer 16:56:03 0:04:45 58 Stefan Klausen 20:16:19 0:05:07
19 Stefan Kleindiek 17:00:57 0:04:54 59 Simon Rittelmeyer 20:21:24 0:05:05
20 Georg Eichler 17:05:42 0:04:45 60 Stefan Kleindiek 20:26:27 0:05:03
21 Michael Schmid 17:10:24 0:04:42 61 Georg Eichler 20:31:23 0:04:56
22 Marcel Kopp 17:15:22 0:04:58 62 Ana Braitmayer 20:36:48 0:05:25
23  Matthia Kienle 17:20:29 0:05:07 63 Michael Schmid 20:41:30 0:04:42
24  Katharina von Sluyterman 17:26:04 0:05:35 64 Marcel Kopp 20:46:48 0:05:18
25 Ana Braitmayer 17:31:27 0:05:23 65 Stefan Klausen 20:51:50 0:05:02
26 Petra Bugl 17:36:47 0:05:20 66 Matthia Kienle 20:57:00 0:05:10
27 Stefan Klausen 17:41:38 0:04:51 67 Simon Rittelmeyer 21:02:00 0:05:00
28 Simon Rittelmeyer 17:46:33 0:04:55 68 Georg Eichler 21:06:52 0:04:52
29 Stefan Kleindiek 17:51:23 0:04:50 69 Stefan Kleindiek 21:11:38 0:04:46
30 Georg Eichler 17:56:17 0:04:54 70 Michael Schmid 21:16:17 0:04:39
31 Michael Schmid 18:00:52 0:04:35 71 Petra Bugl 21:21:44 0:05:27
32 Marcel Kopp 18:05:45 0:04:53 72
33 Stefan Klausen 18:10:36 0:04:51 73
34 Simon Rittelmeyer 18:15:24 0:04:48 74
35 Stefan Kleindiek 18:20:13 0:04:49 75
36 Georg Eichler 18:24:53 0:04:40 76
37 Michael Schmid 18:29:28 0:04:35 77
38 Marcel Kopp 18:34:43 0:05:15 78
39 Matthia Kienle 18:39:50 0:05:07 79
40 Ana Braitmayer 18:45:21 0:05:31 80

100km Altstadtlauf Herrenberg 30. Juni 2007



100km Ergebnisliste
Platz StNr  Verein Klasse Platz Runden Zeit
10 7 Schiedsrichtergruppe BB Hauptlauf 9 70 05:51:27
Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit
1 Ralf Lalka 15:33:46 0:04:32 41 Ralf Lalka 18:52:24 0:05:06
2 Tobias Reichel 15:38:13 0:04:27 42 Tobias Reichel 18:57:16 0:04:52
3 Patrick Heinemann 15:42:46 0:04:33 43 Patrick Heinemann 19:02:11 0:04:55
4 Andreas Biehl 15:47:39 0:04:53 44 Andreas Biehl 19:07:25 0:05:14
5 Manuel Hellwig 15:52:23 0:04:44 45 Manuel Hellwig 19:12:17 0:04:52
6 Sebastian Stolz 15:57:32 0:05:09 46 Sebastian Stolz 19:17:38 0:05:21
7 Manuel Drr 16:02:38 0:05:06 47 Manuel Dirr 19:22:48 0:05:10
8 Dennis Schreiber 16:07:42 0:05:04 48 Dennis Schreiber 19:28:10 0:05:22
9 Bastian Bothner 16:12:36 0:04:54 49 Bastian Bothner 19:32:55 0:04:45
10 Marcel Lalka 16:17:35 0:04:59 50 Marcel Lalka 19:38:03 0:05:08
11 Ralf Lalka 16:22:42 0:05:07 51 Ralf Lalka 19:43:11 0:05:08
12 Tobias Reichel 16:27:19 0:04:37 52 Tobias Reichel 19:47:49 0:04:38
13  Patrick Heinemann 16:32:39 0:05:20 53 Patrick Heinemann 19:52:42 0:04:53
14 Andreas Biehl 16:37:45 0:05:06 54  Andreas Biehl 19:58:01 0:05:19
15 Manuel Hellwig 16:42:35 0:04:50 55 Manuel Hellwig 20:02:59 0:04:58
16 Sebastian Stolz 16:47:47 0:05:12 56 Sebastian Stolz 20:08:21 0:05:22
17 Manuel Durr 16:52:54 0:05:07 57 Manuel Dirr 20:13:34 0:05:13
18 Dennis Schreiber 16:57:59 0:05:05 58 Dennis Schreiber 20:18:46 0:05:12
19 Bastian Bothner 17:02:49 0:04:50 59 Bastian Bothner 20:23:38 0:04:52
20 Marcel Lalka 17:07:45 0:04:56 60 Marcel Lalka 20:28:44 0:05:06
21 Ralf Lalka 17:12:46 0:05:01 61 Ralf Lalka 20:33:56 0:05:12
22 Tobias Reichel 17:17:21 0:04:35 62 Tobias Reichel 20:38:38 0:04:42
23 Patrick Heinemann 17:22:24 0:05:03 63 Patrick Heinemann 20:44:10 0:05:32
24 Andreas Biehl 17:27:36 0:05:12 64 Andreas Biehl 20:49:30 0:05:20
25 Manuel Hellwig 17:32:23 0:04:47 65 Manuel Hellwig 20:54:35 0:05:05
26 Sebastian Stolz 17:37:37 0:05:14 66 Sebastian Stolz 20:59:51 0:05:16
27 Manuel Dirr 17:42:45 0:05:08 67 Manuel Dirr 21:05:16 0:05:25
28 Dennis Schreiber 17:47:49 0:05:04 68 Dennis Schreiber 21:10:37 0:05:21
29 Bastian Bothner 17:52:34 0:04:45 69 Bastian Bothner 21:15:23 0:04:46
30 Marcel Lalka 17:57:30 0:04:56 70 Marcel Lalka 21:20:41 0:05:18
31 Ralf Lalka 18:02:38 0:05:08 71
32 Tobias Reichel 18:07:15 0:04:37 72
33 Patrick Heinemann 18:12:14 0:04:59 73
34 Andreas Biehl 18:17:14 0:05:00 74
35 Manuel Hellwig 18:22:06 0:04:52 75
36 Sebastian Stolz 18:27:18 0:05:12 76
37 Manuel Diirr 18:32:25 0:05:07 77
38 Dennis Schreiber 18:37:26 0:05:01 78
39 Bastian Bothner 18:42:14 0:04:48 79
40 Marcel Lalka 18:47:18 0:05:04 80

100km Altstadtlauf Herrenberg 30. Juni 2007



100km Ergebnisliste
Platz StNr  Verein Klasse Runden Zeit
11 79 Agenda 2020 Hauptlauf 70 05:53:04
Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit
1 Daniel Miller 15:33:18 0:04:04 41 Ralf Mller 18:52:49 0:04:58
2 Ralf Miller 15:37:47 0:04:29 42 Volker Zimmermann 18:58:30 0:05:41
3 Steffen Herzog 15:42:22 0:04:35 43 Steffen Herzog 19:03:28 0:04:58
4  Thomas Pauw 15:46:53 0:04:31 44  Thomas Pauw 19:08:25 0:04:57
5 Daniel Miller 15:51:42 0:04:49 45 Sandra Horlezeder 19:13:46 0:05:21
6 Ralf Miller 15:56:24 0:04:42 46 Nils Teutsch 19:19:11 0:05:25
7 Steffen Herzog 16:01:17 0:04:53 47 Sotos Vasvatekis 19:24:08 0:04:57
8 Thomas Pauw 16:06:07 0:04:50 48 Niko Kruckenberg 19:30:00 0:05:52
9 Nils Teutsch 16:11:16 0:05:09 49 Steffen Herzog 19:35:03 0:05:03
10 Daniel Mdller 16:16:05 0:04:49 50 Volker Zimmermann 19:40:43 0:05:40
11 Ralf Mdller 16:20:51 0:04:46 51 Daniel Miller 19:45:30 0:04:47
12  Steffen Herzog 16:25:44 0:04:53 52 Ralf Miller 19:50:20 0:04:50
13 Thomas Pauw 16:30:43 0:04:59 53 Thomas Pauw 19:55:17 0:04:57
14 Nils Teutsch 16:35:59 0:05:16 54  Nils Teutsch 20:00:37 0:05:20
15 Sotos Vasvatekis 16:40:37 0:04:38 55 Sandra Horlezeder 20:05:58 0:05:21
16 Volker Zimmermann 16:45:45 0:05:08 56 Sotos Vasvatekis 20:10:53 0:04:55
17  Daniel Muller 16:50:29 0:04:44 57 Steffen Herzog 20:15:53 0:05:00
18 Ralf Miller 16:55:18 0:04:49 58 Niko Kruckenberg 20:21:44 0:05:51
19 Steffen Herzog 17:00:12 0:04:54 59 Volker Zimmermann 20:27:43 0:05:59
20 Thomas Pauw 17:05:07 0:04:55 60 Daniel Miller 20:32:26 0:04:43
21 Nils Teutsch 17:10:22 0:05:15 61 Ralf Miller 20:37:15 0:04:49
22 Sotos Vasvatekis 17:15:16 0:04:54 62 Thomas Pauw 20:41:56 0:04:41
23 Volker Zimmermann 17:20:46 0:05:30 63 Sotos Vasvatekis 20:46:52 0:04:56
24  Sandra Horlezeder 17:26:05 0:05:19 64 Steffen Herzog 20:51:55 0:05:03
25 Daniel Miller 17:30:51 0:04:46 65 Sandra Horlezeder 20:57:19 0:05:24
26  Niko Kruckenberg 17:36:19 0:05:28 66 Daniel Mdller 21:02:02 0:04:43
27 Ralf Miller 17:41:11 0:04:52 67 Ralf Miller 21:06:50 0:04:48
28 Thomas Pauw 17:46:05 0:04:54 68 Sotos Vasvatekis 21:12:02 0:05:12
29 Sotos Vasvatekis 17:50:50 0:04:45 69 Thomas Pauw 21:16:53 0:04:51
30 Nils Teutsch 17:56:08 0:05:18 70 Steffen Herzog 21:22:18 0:05:25
31 Daniel Miller 18:00:52 0:04:44 71
32 Niko Kruckenberg 18:06:32 0:05:40 72
33 Volker Zimmermann 18:12:04 0:05:32 73
34 Sandra Horlezeder 18:17:20 0:05:16 74
35 Ralf Miller 18:22:13 0:04:53 75
36 Sotos Vasvatekis 18:27:09 0:04:56 76
37 Thomas Pauw 18:32:02 0:04:53 77
38 Nils Teutsch 18:37:19 0:05:17 78
39 Niko Kruckenberg 18:43:01 0:05:42 79
40 Daniel Miller 18:47:51 0:04:50 80

100km Altstadtlauf Herrenberg 30. Juni 2007



100km Ergebnisliste
Platz StNr  Verein Klasse Platz Runden Zeit
12 46 Therme LT Team 1 Hauptlauf 11 70 05:54:52
Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit
1 Klaus Schinker 15:33:56 0:04:42 41  Wolfgang Braunisch 18:54:41 0:05:19
2 Uwe Just 15:39:03 0:05:07 42 Mathias Schumacher 18:59:42 0:05:01
3 Wolfgang Braunisch 15:44:14 0:05:11 43 Ralf Windisch 19:04:57 0:05:15
4 Mathias Schumacher 15:49:04 0:04:50 44  Konrad Penkala 19:10:01 0:05:04
5 Konrad Penkala 15:54:08 0:05:04 45 Carsten Spohr 19:14:59 0:04:58
6 Harald Zimmermann 15:59:04 0:04:56 46 19:19:56 0:04:57
7 Carsten Spohr 16:03:41 0:04:37 47 Ronald Schneider 19:24:56 0:05:00
8 16:08:32 0:04:51 48 Klaus Schinker 19:29:53 0:04:57
9 Ronald Schneider 16:13:13 0:04:41 49  Uwe Just 19:35:19 0:05:26
10 Klaus Schinker 16:18:12 0:04:59 50 Wolfgang Braunisch 19:40:48 0:05:29
11 Uwe Just 16:23:21 0:05:09 51 Mathias Schumacher 19:45:49 0:05:01
12 Wolfgang Braunisch 16:28:33 0:05:12 52 Ralf Windisch 19:51:14 0:05:25
13 Mathias Schumacher 16:33:20 0:04:47 53 Konrad Penkala 19:56:26 0:05:12
14 Ralf Windisch 16:38:21 0:05:01 54  Carsten Spohr 20:01:26 0:05:00
15 Konrad Penkala 16:43:20 0:04:59 55 20:06:24 0:04:58
16 Harald Zimmermann 16:48:20 0:05:00 56 Ronald Schneider 20:11:40 0:05:16
17  Carsten Spohr 16:53:05 0:04:45 57 Klaus Schinker 20:16:46 0:05:06
18 16:57:57 0:04:52 58 Uwe Just 20:22:11 0:05:25
19 Ronald Schneider 17:02:49 0:04:52 59 Wolfgang Braunisch 20:27:38 0:05:27
20 Klaus Schinker 17:07:51 0:05:02 60 Mathias Schumacher 20:32:49 0:05:11
21 Uwe Just 17:13:05 0:05:14 61 Ralf Windisch 20:38:05 0:05:16
22 Wolfgang Braunisch 17:18:21 0:05:16 62 Konrad Penkala 20:43:16 0:05:11
23 Mathias Schumacher 17:23:11 0:04:50 63 Carsten Spohr 20:48:12 0:04:56
24  Ralf Windisch 17:28:23 0:05:12 64 20:53:06 0:04:54
25 Konrad Penkala 17:33:24 0:05:01 65 Ronald Schneider 20:57:59 0:04:53
26 Harald Zimmermann 17:38:55 0:05:31 66 Klaus Schinker 21:03:02 0:05:03
27 Carsten Spohr 17:43:44 0:04:49 67 Uwe Just 21:08:17 0:05:15
28 17:48:36 0:04:52 68 Wolfgang Braunisch 21:13:34 0:05:17
29 Ronald Schneider 17:53:31 0:04:55 69 Mathias Schumacher 21:18:37 0:05:03
30 Klaus Schinker 17:58:35 0:05:04 70 Ralf Windisch 21:24:06 0:05:29
31  Uwe Just 18:03:48 0:05:13 71
32 Wolfgang Braunisch 18:09:05 0:05:17 72
33 Mathias Schumacher 18:14:05 0:05:00 73
34 Ralf Windisch 18:19:14 0:05:09 74
35 Konrad Penkala 18:24:18 0:05:04 75
36 Carsten Spohr 18:29:11 0:04:53 76
37 18:34:06 0:04:55 77
38 Ronald Schneider 18:39:02 0:04:56 78
39 Klaus Schinker 18:44:01 0:04:59 79
40 Uwe Just 18:49:22 0:05:21 80

100km Altstadtlauf Herrenberg 30. Juni 2007



100km Ergebnisliste
Platz StNr  Verein Klasse Platz Runden Zeit
13 10 SV Nufringen - Judo Hauptlauf 12 70 05:54:53
Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit
1 Michael Kurz 15:33:22 0:04:08 41 Thomas Lander 18:55:47 0:05:35
2 Michael Hagenlocher 15:37:42 0:04:20 42  Frank Werab 19:01:21 0:05:34
3 Thomas Titze 15:42:20 0:04:38 43  Markus Zink 19:06:02 0:04:41
4 Florian Gutekunst 15:47:16 0:04:56 44  Christian Weiglein 19:11:35 0:05:33
5 Christian Weiglein 15:52:19 0:05:03 45  Florian Gutekunst 19:17:01 0:05:26
6 Michael Kurz 15:56:55 0:04:36 46 Frank Werab 19:22:40 0:05:39
7 Michael Hagenlocher 16:01:36 0:04:41 47 Michael Kurz 19:27:25 0:04:45
8 Thomas Titze 16:06:24 0:04:48 48 Michael Hagenlocher 19:32:05 0:04:40
9 Andreas Hagenlocher 16:11:17 0:04:53 49 Thomas Titze 19:37:20 0:05:15
10 Florian Gutekunst 16:16:36 0:05:19 50 Andreas Hagenlocher 19:42:24 0:05:04
11 Christian Weiglein 16:22:30 0:05:54 51 Markus Zink 19:47:01 0:04:37
12 Michael Kurz 16:27:04 0:04:34 52  Frank Werab 19:52:39 0:05:38
13 Michael Hagenlocher 16:31:34 0:04:30 53 Thomas Lander 19:58:15 0:05:36
14 Thomas Titze 16:36:29 0:04:55 54  Sebastian Richter 20:03:44 0:05:29
15 Thomas Lander 16:41:53 0:05:24 55 Andreas Hagenlocher 20:08:47 0:05:03
16  Markus Zink 16:46:22 0:04:29 56 Michael Kurz 20:13:33 0:04:46
17  Andreas Hagenlocher 16:51:21 0:04:59 57 Michael Hagenlocher 20:18:16 0:04:43
18 Sebastian Richter 16:56:30 0:05:09 58 Thomas Titze 20:23:23 0:05:07
19  Florian Gutekunst 17:01:54 0:05:24 59 Markus Zink 20:27:59 0:04:36
20 Christian Weiglein 17:07:33 0:05:39 60 Frank Werab 20:33:37 0:05:38
21 Markus Zink 17:12:07 0:04:34 61 Florian Gutekunst 20:38:51 0:05:14
22 Andreas Hagenlocher 17:17:09 0:05:02 62 Christian Weiglein 20:44:22 0:05:31
23  Frank Werab 17:22:28 0:05:19 63 Thomas Lander 20:50:03 0:05:41
24  Thomas Lander 17:28:08 0:05:40 64 Andreas Hagenlocher 20:55:02 0:04:59
25 Sebastian Richter 17:34:09 0:06:01 65 Michael Kurz 20:59:41 0:04:39
26 Florian Gutekunst 17:39:33 0:05:24 66 Michael Hagenlocher 21:04:11 0:04:30
27 Frank Werab 17:45:00 0:05:27 67 Thomas Titze 21:09:18 0:05:07
28 Markus Zink 17:49:43 0:04:43 68 Markus Zink 21:13:47 0:04:29
29 Andreas Hagenlocher 17:54:50 0:05:07 69 Andreas Hagenlocher 21:19:15 0:05:28
30 Michael Kurz 17:59:30 0:04:40 70  Michael Kurz 21:24:07 0:04:52
31 Michael Hagenlocher 18:03:58 0:04:28 71
32 Thomas Titze 18:08:49 0:04:51 72
33 Frank Werab 18:14:19 0:05:30 73
34 Christian Weiglein 18:19:45 0:05:26 74
35 Michael Kurz 18:24:26 0:04:41 75
36 Michael Hagenlocher 18:29:06 0:04:40 76
37 Thomas Titze 18:33:58 0:04:52 77
38 Frank Werab 18:39:27 0:05:29 78
39 Florian Gutekunst 18:44:47 0:05:20 79
40 Sebastian Richter 18:50:12 0:05:25 80

100km Altstadtlauf Herrenberg 30. Juni 2007



100km Ergebnisliste
Platz StNr  Verein Klasse Platz Runden Zeit
14 64 Hurricanes - U18 Jugend 2 68 05:51:33
Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit
1 Jan Helmig 15:33:23 0:04:09 41  Oliver SpieR 18:55:29 0:05:26
2 Falco Meyer-Hubner 15:38:15 0:04:52 42 Julian Hornung 19:00:40 0:05:11
3 Jan Volbracht 15:42:56 0:04:41 43 Hanno Rieder 19:05:49 0:05:09
4 Roman Zehl 15:47:39 0:04:43 44 Jan Helmig 19:10:29 0:04:40
5 Max Konig 15:52:56 0:05:17 45 Falco Meyer-Huibner 19:15:57 0:05:28
6 Jan Heikenwalder 15:58:21 0:05:25 46 Jan Volbracht 19:21:14 0:05:17
7 Oliver Spiel 16:03:07 0:04:46 47 Roman Zehl 19:26:05 0:04:51
8 Julian Hornung 16:07:53 0:04:46 48 Max Konig 19:31:49 0:05:44
9 Hanno Rieder 16:12:49 0:04:56 49  Oliver Spiel® 19:37:09 0:05:20
10 Jan Helmig 16:17:25 0:04:36 50 Julian Hornung 19:42:19 0:05:10
11 Falco Meyer-Hiibner 16:22:42 0:05:17 51 Hanno Rieder 19:48:17 0:05:58
12 Jan Volbracht 16:27:29 0:04:47 52 Jan Helmig 19:53:28 0:05:11
13 Roman Zehl 16:32:29 0:05:00 53 Falco Meyer-Hubner 19:58:52 0:05:24
14 Max Konig 16:37:42 0:05:13 54 Jan Volbracht 20:04:03 0:05:11
15 Jan Heikenwalder 16:43:16 0:05:34 55 Roman Zehl 20:08:55 0:04:52
16  Oliver Spiel 16:48:14 0:04:58 56 Max Konig 20:14:38 0:05:43
17  Julian Hornung 16:53:08 0:04:54 57 Oliver Spief3 20:20:07 0:05:29
18 Hanno Rieder 16:58:34 0:05:26 58 Julian Hornung 20:25:29 0:05:22
19 Jan Helmig 17:03:08 0:04:34 59 Hanno Rieder 20:31:33 0:06:04
20 Falco Meyer-Hubner 17:08:11 0:05:03 60 Jan Helmig 20:36:55 0:05:22
21 Jan Volbracht 17:12:57 0:04:46 61 Falco Meyer-Hubner 20:42:27 0:05:32
22 Roman Zehl 17:17:51 0:04:54 62 Jan Volbracht 20:48:02 0:05:35
23  Max Konig 17:23:14 0:05:23 63 Roman Zehl 20:53:04 0:05:02
24 Jan Heikenwalder 17:29:12 0:05:58 64 Max Konig 20:58:58 0:05:54
25 Oliver SpieR 17:34:16 0:05:04 65 Oliver SpieR 21:04:06 0:05:08
26  Julian Hornung 17:39:20 0:05:04 66 Jan Helmig 21:09:07 0:05:01
27 Hanno Rieder 17:44:31 0:05:11 67 Julian Hornung 21:15:07 0:06:00
28 Jan Helmig 17:49:06 0:04:35 68 Falco Meyer-Hubner 21:20:47 0:05:40
29 Falco Meyer-Hibner 17:54:15 0:05:09 69
30 Jan Volbracht 17:59:10 0:04:55 70
31 Roman Zehl 18:04:03 0:04:53 71
32 Max Konig 18:09:33 0:05:30 72
33 Oliver Spiel® 18:14:37 0:05:04 73
34 Julian Hornung 18:19:38 0:05:01 74
35 Hanno Rieder 18:24:49 0:05:11 75
36 Jan Helmig 18:29:28 0:04:39 76
37 Falco Meyer-Hubner 18:34:38 0:05:10 77
38 Jan Volbracht 18:39:41 0:05:03 78
39 Roman Zehl 18:44:36 0:04:55 79
40 Max Konig 18:50:03 0:05:27 80

100km Altstadtlauf Herrenberg 30. Juni 2007



100km Ergebnisliste
Platz StNr  Verein Klasse Runden Zeit
15 8 Gaufighter Hauptlauf 68 05:51:42
Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit
1 Julius Mensing 15:33:30 0:04:16 41 Julius Mensing 19:01:27 0:05:16
2 Georg Stoll 15:38:08 0:04:38 42  Georg Stoll 19:06:19 0:04:52
3 Timo Fromm 15:42:46 0:04:38 43 Matthias Pfaff 19:11:23 0:05:04
4 Markus Schranner 15:48:29 0:05:43 44  Malte Minstermann 19:16:34 0:05:11
5 Matthias Pfaff 15:53:14 0:04:45 45 Felicitas Mensing 19:21:17 0:04:43
6 Julius Mensing 15:58:11 0:04:57 46 Frank Ugele 19:27:02 0:05:45
7 Georg Stoll 16:03:09 0:04:58 47 Timo Fromm 19:32:05 0:05:03
8 Timo Fromm 16:08:12 0:05:03 48  Julius Mensing 19:36:57 0:04:52
9 Markus Schranner 16:14:55 0:06:43 49 Georg Stoll 19:41:58 0:05:01
10 Matthias Pfaff 16:20:00 0:05:05 50 Matthias Pfaff 19:47:04 0:05:06
11 Julius Mensing 16:25:00 0:05:00 51  Michael Dreher 19:52:09 0:05:05
12 Georg Stoll 16:29:56 0:04:56 52  Felicitas Mensing 19:56:53 0:04:44
13 Timo Fromm 16:34:56 0:05:00 53 Timo Fromm 20:01:57 0:05:04
14 Thomas Plettenberg 16:40:26 0:05:30 54  Julius Mensing 20:07:02 0:05:05
15 Matthias Pfaff 16:45:25 0:04:59 55 Georg Stoll 20:12:09 0:05:07
16 Julius Mensing 16:50:26 0:05:01 56 Malte Munstermann 20:17:17 0:05:08
17  Georg Stoll 16:55:23 0:04:57 57 Matthias Pfaff 20:22:23 0:05:06
18 Timo Fromm 17:00:16 0:04:53 58 Markus Schranner 20:28:21 0:05:58
19 Markus Schranner 17:06:26 0:06:10 59 Thomas Plettenberg 20:34:33 0:06:12
20 Matthias Pfaff 17:11:18 0:04:52 60 Michael Dreher 20:39:48 0:05:15
21 Julius Mensing 17:16:24 0:05:06 61 Felicitas Mensing 20:44:33 0:04:45
22 Georg Stoll 17:21:28 0:05:04 62 Timo Fromm 20:49:35 0:05:02
23 Malte Minstermann 17:26:17 0:04:49 63  Julius Mensing 20:54:44 0:05:09
24  Felicitas Mensing 17:30:52 0:04:35 64 Frank Ugele 21:00:26 0:05:42
25 Frank Ugele 17:36:15 0:05:23 65 Matthias Pfaff 21:05:30 0:05:04
26 Michael Dreher 17:41:06 0:04:51 66 Malte Miinstermann 21:10:57 0:05:27
27 Thomas Plettenberg 17:46:55 0:05:49 67 Felicitas Mensing 21:15:48 0:04:51
28 Malte Miinstermann 17:52:08 0:05:13 68 Timo Fromm 21:20:56 0:05:08
29 Felicitas Mensing 17:56:49 0:04:41 69
30 Frank Ugele 18:02:34 0:05:45 70
31 Michael Dreher 18:07:44 0:05:10 71
32 Thomas Plettenberg 18:13:47 0:06:03 72
33 Malte Miinstermann 18:18:56 0:05:09 73
34 Felicitas Mensing 18:23:37 0:04:41 74
35 Frank Ugele 18:29:12 0:05:35 75
36 Michael Dreher 18:34:26 0:05:14 76
37 Thomas Plettenberg 18:40:34 0:06:08 77
38 Malte Munstermann 18:45:49 0:05:15 78
39 Felicitas Mensing 18:50:32 0:04:43 79
40 Frank Ugele 18:56:11 0:05:39 80

100km Altstadtlauf Herrenberg 30. Juni 2007



100km Ergebnisliste
Platz StNr  Verein Klasse Platz Runden Zeit
16 76 EmK-Sie kamen eilend Hauptlauf 14 68 05:53:04
Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit
1 Jonathan Schneidemesser 15:33:22 0:04:08 41 Michael Schihle 19:02:17 0:05:07
2 Thomas Widmann 15:38:20 0:04:58 42 Thomas Widmann 19:07:21 0:05:04
3 Jonathan Schneidemesser 15:42:56 0:04:36 43 Manuel Stemmler 19:12:26 0:05:05
4 Michael Schihle 15:47:40 0:04:44 44 Martin Schneidemesser 19:17:41 0:05:15
5 Manuel Stemmler 15:52:23 0:04:43 45 Jonathan Schneidemesser 19:22:19 0:04:38
6 Jonathan Schneidemesser 15:57:03 0:04:40 46  Michael Schiihle 19:27:22 0:05:03
7  Martin Schneidemesser 16:02:05 0:05:02 47  Carsten Brenner 19:32:27 0:05:05
8 Michael Schihle 16:07:06 0:05:01 48 Thomas Widmann 19:37:46 0:05:19
9 Jonathan Schneidemesser 16:11:43 0:04:37 49 Manuel Stemmler 19:43:01 0:05:15
10 Martin Schneidemesser 16:16:56 0:05:13 50 Martin Schneidemesser 19:48:15 0:05:14
11 Thomas Widmann 16:21:54 0:04:58 51 Jonathan Schneidemesser 19:52:58 0:04:43
12 Manuel Stemmler 16:26:49 0:04:55 52 Mathias Forner 19:58:34 0:05:36
13 Jonathan Schneidemesser 16:31:30 0:04:41 53 Carsten Brenner 20:03:34 0:05:00
14 Martin Schneidemesser 16:36:42 0:05:12 54 Elisabeth Fischer 20:09:25 0:05:51
15 Michael Schihle 16:41:27 0:04:45 55 Daniel Hehl 20:16:14 0:06:49
16 Jonathan Schneidemesser 16:46:06 0:04:39 56 Michael Schiihle 20:21:13 0:04:59
17 Elisabeth Fischer 16:52:00 0:05:54 57 Jonathan Schneidemesser 20:25:55 0:04:42
18 Mathias Forner 16:57:27 0:05:27 58 Carsten Brenner 20:31:01 0:05:06
19 Carsten Brenner 17:02:24 0:04:57 59 Thomas Widmann 20:35:58 0:04:57
20 Arndt Brausewetter 17:07:55 0:05:31 60 Martin Schneidemesser 20:41:14 0:05:16
21 Daniel Hehl 17:13:49 0:05:54 61 Manuel Stemmler 20:46:23 0:05:09
22 Elisabeth Fischer 17:19:41 0:05:52 62 Mathias Forner 20:51:55 0:05:32
23 Mathias Forner 17:25:04 0:05:23 63 Michael Schihle 20:56:52 0:04:57
24  Carsten Brenner 17:29:55 0:04:51 64 Jonathan Schneidemesser 21:01:22 0:04:30
25 Arndt Brausewetter 17:35:41 0:05:46 65 Carsten Brenner 21:06:44 0:05:22
26 Daniel Hehl 17:43:02 0:07:21 66 Martin Schneidemesser 21:12:01 0:05:17
27 Elisabeth Fischer 17:49:03 0:06:01 67 Manuel Stemmler 21:17:26 0:05:25
28 Mathias Forner 17:54:31 0:05:28 68 Jonathan Schneidemesser 21:22:18 0:04:52
29 Carsten Brenner 17:59:27 0:04:56 69
30 Arndt Brausewetter 18:05:13 0:05:46 70
31 Daniel Hehl 18:12:21 0:07:08 71
32 Thomas Widmann 18:17:18 0:04:57 72
33 Manuel Stemmler 18:22:06 0:04:48 73
34 Jonathan Schneidemesser 18:26:46 0:04:40 74
35 Michael Schihle 18:31:33 0:04:47 75
36 Thomas Widmann 18:36:41 0:05:08 76
37  Arndt Brausewetter 18:42:25 0:05:44 77
38 Manuel Stemmler 18:47:28 0:05:03 78
39 Martin Schneidemesser 18:52:33 0:05:05 79
40 Jonathan Schneidemesser 18:57:10 0:04:37 80

100km Altstadtlauf Herrenberg 30. Juni 2007



100km Ergebnisliste
Platz StNr  Verein Klasse Runden Zeit
17 15 SG H2Ku Hauptlauf 68 05:53:34
Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit
1 Andreas Blodig 15:33:37 0:04:23 41  Florian Falk 19:00:25 0:04:54
2 Tobias Barthold 15:38:48 0:05:11 42  Martin Johannsson 19:05:33 0:05:08
3 Julian Heimsch 15:43:45 0:04:57 43 Lars Schwend 19:10:56 0:05:23
4 Markus Eipperle 15:48:52 0:05:07 44  Kai Wohlbold 19:16:10 0:05:14
5 Florian Falk 15:53:40 0:04:48 45 Andreas Blodig 19:20:52 0:04:42
6 Marc Sailer 15:59:08 0:05:28 46 Tobias Barthold 19:26:25 0:05:33
7 Martin Johannsson 16:04:16 0:05:08 47  Julian Heimsch 19:31:46 0:05:21
8 Lars Schwend 16:09:32 0:05:16 48 Markus Eipperle 19:37:10 0:05:24
9 Kai Wohlbold 16:14:16 0:04:44 49  Florian Falk 19:42:23 0:05:13
10 Andreas Blodig 16:18:50 0:04:34 50 Marc Sailer 19:48:08 0:05:45
11 Tobias Barthold 16:24:10 0:05:20 51 Martin Johannsson 19:53:32 0:05:24
12 Julian Heimsch 16:29:19 0:05:09 52 Lars Schwend 19:58:58 0:05:26
13 Markus Eipperle 16:34:34 0:05:15 53 Kai Wohlbold 20:04:10 0:05:12
14  Florian Falk 16:39:39 0:05:05 54  Andreas Blodig 20:08:56 0:04:46
15 Marc Sailer 16:45:21 0:05:42 55 Tobias Barthold 20:14:23 0:05:27
16  Martin Johannsson 16:50:37 0:05:16 56 Julian Heimsch 20:19:48 0:05:25
17 Lars Schwend 16:55:57 0:05:20 57 Markus Eipperle 20:25:12 0:05:24
18 Kai Wohlbold 17:00:53 0:04:56 58  Florian Falk 20:30:31 0:05:19
19 Andreas Blodig 17:05:27 0:04:34 59 Marc Sailer 20:36:23 0:05:52
20 Tobias Barthold 17:10:45 0:05:18 60 Martin Johannsson 20:41:54 0:05:31
21 Julian Heimsch 17:15:48 0:05:03 61 Lars Schwend 20:47:26 0:05:32
22 Markus Eipperle 17:21:01 0:05:13 62 Kai Wohlbold 20:52:51 0:05:25
23  Florian Falk 17:25:56 0:04:55 63 Andreas Blodig 20:57:45 0:04:54
24 Marc Sailer 17:31:45 0:05:49 64 Lars Mayer-Hibner 21:02:25 0:04:40
25 Martin Johannsson 17:37:00 0:05:15 65 Julian Heimsch 21:07:36 0:05:11
26 Lars Schwend 17:42:27 0:05:27 66 Florian Falk 21:12:53 0:05:17
27 Kai Wohlbold 17:47:33 0:05:06 67 Lars Mayer-Hibner 21:18:00 0:05:07
28 Andreas Blodig 17:52:11 0:04:38 68 Andreas Blodig 21:22:48 0:04:48
29 Tobias Barthold 17:57:29 0:05:18 69
30 Julian Heimsch 18:02:38 0:05:09 70
31 Markus Eipperle 18:07:58 0:05:20 71
32  Florian Falk 18:13:01 0:05:03 72
33 Marc Sailer 18:18:46 0:05:45 73
34 Martin Johannsson 18:24:26 0:05:40 74
35 Lars Schwend 18:29:52 0:05:26 75
36 Kai Wohlbold 18:34:51 0:04:59 76
37 Andreas Blodig 18:39:37 0:04:46 77
38 Tobias Barthold 18:44:57 0:05:20 78
39 Julian Heimsch 18:50:15 0:05:18 79
40 Markus Eipperle 18:55:31 0:05:16 80

100km Altstadtlauf Herrenberg 30. Juni 2007



100km Ergebnisliste
Platz StNr  Verein Klasse Platz Runden Zeit
18 20 VfL Hbg. Fitness-Center Hauptlauf 16 67 05:53:35
Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit
1 Nico Fortenbacher 15:33:20 0:04:06 41 Nico Fortenbacher 19:02:28 0:04:57
2 Jan Egeler 15:37:48 0:04:28 42 Jan Egeler 19:07:25 0:04:57
3 Timo Petersen 15:42:33 0:04:45 43 Timo Petersen 19:12:39 0:05:14
4  Steffen Wiedmayer 15:47:33 0:05:00 44  Steffen Wiedmayer 19:17:43 0:05:04
5 Sandra Schittenhelm 15:53:06 0:05:33 45 Sandra Schittenhelm 19:23:34 0:05:51
6 Nico Fortenbacher 15:57:57 0:04:51 46 Steffen Rau 19:28:55 0:05:21
7 Jan Egeler 16:03:27 0:05:30 47  Michael Klein 19:34:37 0:05:42
8 Timo Petersen 16:08:40 0:05:13 48 Heidi Langer 19:40:37 0:06:00
9 Steffen Wiedmayer 16:13:55 0:05:15 49  Joschi Schwald 19:45:26 0:04:49
10 Sandra Schittenhelm 16:19:33 0:05:38 50 Kevin FaRbender 19:50:22 0:04:56
11 Nico Fortenbacher 16:24:23 0:04:50 51 Nico Fortenbacher 19:55:23 0:05:01
12 Jan Egeler 16:29:28 0:05:05 52 Jan Egeler 20:00:39 0:05:16
13 Timo Petersen 16:34:39 0:05:11 53 Timo Petersen 20:05:42 0:05:03
14  Steffen Wiedmayer 16:39:43 0:05:04 54  Steffen Wiedmayer 20:10:58 0:05:16
15 Sandra Schittenhelm 16:45:26 0:05:43 55 Sandra Schittenhelm 20:16:49 0:05:51
16 Steffen Rau 16:50:35 0:05:09 56 Steffen Rau 20:22:24 0:05:35
17  Michael Klein 16:55:50 0:05:15 57 Heidi Langer 20:28:38 0:06:14
18 Heidi Langer 17:01:35 0:05:45 58 Joschi Schwald 20:34:07 0:05:29
19  Joschi Schwald 17:06:28 0:04:53 59 Kevin FalRbender 20:39:43 0:05:36
20 Kevin FaRbender 17:11:15 0:04:47 60 Michael Klein 20:45:38 0:05:55
21 Steffen Rau 17:16:38 0:05:23 61 Nico Fortenbacher 20:50:50 0:05:12
22 Michael Klein 17:22:30 0:05:52 62 Jan Egeler 20:55:36 0:04:46
23 Heidi Langer 17:28:36 0:06:06 63 Timo Petersen 21:00:52 0:05:16
24 Joschi Schwald 17:33:21 0:04:45 64  Steffen Wiedmayer 21:06:11 0:05:19
25 Kevin FalRbender 17:38:28 0:05:07 65 Sandra Schittenhelm 21:12:01 0:05:50
26 Steffen Rau 17:43:56 0:05:28 66 Steffen Rau 21:17:40 0:05:39
27 Michael Klein 17:49:27 0:05:31 67 Nico Fortenbacher 21:22:49 0:05:09
28 Heidi Langer 17:55:19 0:05:52 68
29 Joschi Schwald 18:00:26 0:05:07 69
30 Kevin FaRbender 18:05:25 0:04:59 70
31 Nico Fortenbacher 18:10:08 0:04:43 71
32  Jan Egeler 18:15:13 0:05:05 72
33 Timo Petersen 18:20:05 0:04:52 73
34 Steffen Wiedmayer 18:25:12 0:05:07 74
35 Sandra Schittenhelm 18:30:55 0:05:43 75
36 Steffen Rau 18:36:19 0:05:24 76
37 Michael Klein 18:41:43 0:05:24 77
38 Heidi Langer 18:47:40 0:05:57 78
39 Joschi Schwald 18:52:26 0:04:46 79
40 Kevin FaBbender 18:57:31 0:05:05 80

100km Altstadtlauf Herrenberg 30. Juni 2007



100km Ergebnisliste
Platz StNr  Verein Klasse Platz Runden Zeit
19 13 TV Haslach Die Schnellen Hauptlauf 17 67 05:53:56
Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit
1 Harald Kern 15:34:13 0:04:59 41 Harald Kern 19:03:54 0:05:14
2 Martin Burkle 15:39:02 0:04:49 42 Martin Birkle 19:09:02 0:05:08
3 Marcel Rau 15:44:14 0:05:12 43  Philipp Kienzle 19:14:43 0:05:41
4 Philipp Kienzle 15:49:32 0:05:18 44 Harald Kern 19:20:01 0:05:18
5 Harald Kern 15:54:37 0:05:05 45 Martin Birkle 19:25:16 0:05:15
6 Martin Burkle 15:59:45 0:05:08 46  Philipp Kienzle 19:31:07 0:05:51
7 Marcel Rau 16:05:13 0:05:28 47 Max Juengling 19:36:34 0:05:27
8 Philipp Kienzle 16:10:57 0:05:44 48  Jakob Jung 19:42:05 0:05:31
9 Harald Kern 16:16:10 0:05:13 49 Jakob Thevis-Gallois 19:47:22 0:05:17
10 Martin Birkle 16:21:16 0:05:06 50 Tobias Olbrich 19:52:14 0:04:52
11 Marcel Rau 16:26:40 0:05:24 51 Jakob Jung 19:57:56 0:05:42
12 Philipp Kienzle 16:32:12 0:05:32 52  Jakob Thevis-Gallois 20:03:24 0:05:28
13  Max Juengling 16:37:00 0:04:48 53 Tobias Olbrich 20:08:16 0:04:52
14 Jakob Jung 16:42:11 0:05:11 54 Harald Kern 20:13:42 0:05:26
15 Jakob Thevis-Gallois 16:47:22 0:05:11 55 Martin Birkle 20:18:51 0:05:09
16 Tobias Olbrich 16:52:22 0:05:00 56  Philipp Kienzle 20:24:30 0:05:39
17 Max Juengling 16:57:26 0:05:04 57 Jakob Jung 20:30:30 0:06:00
18 Jakob Jung 17:02:42 0:05:16 58 Harald Kern 20:35:43 0:05:13
19  Jakob Thevis-Gallois 17:07:46 0:05:04 59 Martin Burkle 20:40:58 0:05:15
20 Tobias Olbrich 17:12:37 0:04:51 60 Philipp Kienzle 20:46:36 0:05:38
21 Max Juengling 17:17:53 0:05:16 61 Tobias Olbrich 20:51:26 0:04:50
22 Jakob Jung 17:23:21 0:05:28 62 Harald Kern 20:56:42 0:05:16
23  Jakob Thevis-Gallois 17:28:28 0:05:07 63 Max Juengling 21:01:59 0:05:17
24  Tobias Olbrich 17:33:23 0:04:55 64 Jakob Jung 21:07:38 0:05:39
25 Harald Kern 17:38:48 0:05:25 65 Martin Birkle 21:12:48 0:05:10
26  Martin Burkle 17:43:55 0:05:07 66 Tobias Olbrich 21:17:36 0:04:48
27 Marcel Rau 17:49:25 0:05:30 67 Philipp Kienzle 21:23:10 0:05:34
28 Philipp Kienzle 17:55:11 0:05:46 68
29 Harald Kern 18:00:22 0:05:11 69
30 Martin Burkle 18:05:26 0:05:04 70
31 Marcel Rau 18:11:08 0:05:42 71
32  Philipp Kienzle 18:16:53 0:05:45 72
33 Max Juengling 18:22:14 0:05:21 73
34 Jakob Jung 18:27:38 0:05:24 74
35 Jakob Thevis-Gallois 18:32:55 0:05:17 75
36 Tobias Olbrich 18:37:45 0:04:50 76
37 Max Juengling 18:43:07 0:05:22 77
38 Jakob Jung 18:48:30 0:05:23 78
39 Jakob Thevis-Gallois 18:53:49 0:05:19 79
40 Tobias Olbrich 18:58:40 0:04:51 80

100km Altstadtlauf Herrenberg 30. Juni 2007



100km Ergebnisliste
Platz StNr  Verein Klasse Platz Runden Zeit
20 18 Weipperts Wilde Wiirstel Wetzer. Hauptlauf 18 66 05:50:30
Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit
1 Martin Theurer 15:34:16 0:05:02 41 Klaus Fuchs 19:05:36 0:05:25
2 Andreas Vischer 15:39:05 0:04:49 42 Andreas Vischer 19:10:19 0:04:43
3 Sigmar Faltschle 15:44:03 0:04:58 43  Sigmar Faltschle 19:15:32 0:05:13
4 Achim Weyl 15:49:27 0:05:24 44 Martin Theurer 19:21:04 0:05:32
5 Rainer Sawall 15:54:15 0:04:48 45 Gerd Notter 19:26:38 0:05:34
6 Martin Theurer 15:59:27 0:05:12 46  Achim Weyl 19:32:16 0:05:38
7 Andreas Vischer 16:04:15 0:04:48 47  Klaus Hanselmann 19:37:54 0:05:38
8 Sigmar Faltschle 16:09:17 0:05:02 48 Kurt Grassmann 19:43:22 0:05:28
9 Achim Weyl 16:14:43 0:05:26 49 Andreas Vischer 19:48:14 0:04:52
10 Rainer Sawall 16:19:39 0:04:56 50 Sigmar Faltschle 19:53:25 0:05:11
11 Martin Theurer 16:25:08 0:05:29 51 Martin Theurer 19:59:06 0:05:41
12 Andreas Vischer 16:30:01 0:04:53 52 Klaus Fuchs 20:04:28 0:05:22
13 Sigmar Faltschle 16:35:04 0:05:03 53 Klaus Hanselmann 20:09:58 0:05:30
14 Achim Weyl 16:40:40 0:05:36 54  Gerd Notter 20:15:34 0:05:36
15 Rainer Sawall 16:45:32 0:04:52 55 Rainer Sawall 20:20:24 0:04:50
16 Martin Theurer 16:51:02 0:05:30 56 Kurt Grassmann 20:25:51 0:05:27
17  Andreas Vischer 16:55:56 0:04:54 57 Sigmar Faltschle 20:31:02 0:05:11
18 Sigmar Faltschle 17:00:56 0:05:00 58 Martin Theurer 20:36:44 0:05:42
19  Achim Weyl 17:06:30 0:05:34 59  Achim Weyl 20:42:28 0:05:44
20 Rainer Sawall 17:11:20 0:04:50 60 Rainer Sawall 20:47:24 0:04:56
21 Klaus Fuchs 17:16:39 0:05:19 61 Klaus Hanselmann 20:53:00 0:05:36
22 Gerd Notter 17:22:13 0:05:34 62 Gerd Notter 20:58:47 0:05:47
23 Klaus Hanselmann 17:27:26 0:05:13 63 Sigmar Faltschle 21:03:54 0:05:07
24 Kurt Grassmann 17:32:46 0:05:20 64 Martin Theurer 21:09:40 0:05:46
25 Diether Weippert 17:38:38 0:05:52 65 Klaus Fuchs 21:14:42 0:05:02
26 Klaus Fuchs 17:44:06 0:05:28 66 Rainer Sawall 21:19:44 0:05:02
27 Gerd Notter 17:49:44 0:05:38 67
28 Klaus Hanselmann 17:54:53 0:05:09 68
29 Kurt Grassmann 18:00:10 0:05:17 69
30 Martin Theurer 18:05:35 0:05:25 70
31 Klaus Fuchs 18:11:00 0:05:25 71
32 Gerd Notter 18:16:44 0:05:44 72
33 Klaus Hanselmann 18:22:16 0:05:32 73
34  Kurt Grassmann 18:27:46 0:05:30 74
35 Andreas Vischer 18:32:31 0:04:45 75
36 Klaus Fuchs 18:37:52 0:05:21 76
37 Martin Theurer 18:43:27 0:05:35 77
38 Klaus Hanselmann 18:49:02 0:05:35 78
39 Kurt Grassmann 18:54:32 0:05:30 79
40 Achim Weyl 19:00:11 0:05:39 80

100km Altstadtlauf Herrenberg 30. Juni 2007



100km Ergebnisliste
Platz StNr  Verein Klasse Platz Runden Zeit
21 26 Weebar-Racing Hauptlauf 19 66 05:55:06
Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit
1 Markus Schnattinger 15:34:04 0:04:50 41  Marc Schulz 19:08:10 0:05:15
2 Alexander Faber 15:39:09 0:05:05 42 Saskia Faber 19:13:25 0:05:15
3 Markus Weinhardt 15:44:25 0:05:16 43 Thomas Schlotter 19:19:13 0:05:48
4 Hartmut Veyhl 15:49:37 0:05:12 44  Talal El Haj Ibrahim 19:25:08 0:05:55
5 Marco Maier 15:54:51 0:05:14 45 Marc Schulz 19:30:31 0:05:23
6 Markus Schnattinger 15:59:49 0:04:58 46 Saskia Faber 19:35:49 0:05:18
7 Alexander Faber 16:04:49 0:05:00 47  Markus Schnattinger 19:40:59 0:05:10
8 Markus Weinhardt 16:10:13 0:05:24 48 Alexander Faber 19:46:05 0:05:06
9 Hartmut Veyhl 16:15:25 0:05:12 49 Markus Weinhardt 19:51:38 0:05:33
10 Marco Maier 16:21:20 0:05:55 50 Hartmut Veyhl 19:57:07 0:05:29
11 Markus Schnattinger 16:26:29 0:05:09 51 Marco Maier 20:02:58 0:05:51
12 Alexander Faber 16:31:27 0:04:58 52 Thomas Schlotter 20:08:48 0:05:50
13 Markus Weinhardt 16:36:57 0:05:30 53 Talal El Haj Ibrahim 20:14:32 0:05:44
14 Hartmut Veyhl 16:42:18 0:05:21 54  Marc Schulz 20:19:58 0:05:26
15 Marco Maier 16:48:10 0:05:52 55 Markus Schnattinger 20:25:03 0:05:05
16  Markus Schnattinger 16:53:15 0:05:05 56 Alexander Faber 20:30:08 0:05:05
17  Alexander Faber 16:58:15 0:05:00 57 Markus Weinhardt 20:35:44 0:05:36
18 Markus Weinhardt 17:03:43 0:05:28 58 Hartmut Veyhl 20:41:13 0:05:29
19 Hartmut Veyhl 17:09:06 0:05:23 59 Marco Maier 20:47:28 0:06:15
20 Marco Maier 17:14:54 0:05:48 60 Thomas Schlotter 20:53:19 0:05:51
21 Thomas Schlotter 17:20:23 0:05:29 61 Talal El Haj Ibrahim 20:58:55 0:05:36
22 Talal El Haj Ibrahim 17:25:38 0:05:15 62 Marc Schulz 21:04:09 0:05:14
23 Marc Schulz 17:30:46 0:05:08 63 Markus Schnattinger 21:09:11 0:05:02
24  Saskia Faber 17:35:54 0:05:08 64 Alexander Faber 21:14:19 0:05:08
25 Thomas Schlotter 17:41:37 0:05:43 65 Markus Weinhardt 21:19:54 0:05:35
26 Talal El Haj Ibrahim 17:47:27 0:05:50 66 Markus Schnattinger 21:24:20 0:04:26
27 Marc Schulz 17:52:42 0:05:15 67
28 Saskia Faber 17:57:52 0:05:10 68
29 Markus Schnattinger 18:02:57 0:05:05 69
30 Alexander Faber 18:08:08 0:05:11 70
31 Markus Weinhardt 18:13:38 0:05:30 71
32 Hartmut Veyhl 18:19:04 0:05:26 72
33 Marco Maier 18:24:45 0:05:41 73
34 Markus Schnattinger 18:29:48 0:05:03 74
35 Alexander Faber 18:34:51 0:05:03 75
36 Markus Weinhardt 18:40:25 0:05:34 76
37 Hartmut Veyhl 18:45:48 0:05:23 77
38 Marco Maier 18:51:37 0:05:49 78
39 Thomas Schlotter 18:57:23 0:05:46 79
40 Talal El Haj Ibrahim 19:02:55 0:05:32 80

100km Altstadtlauf Herrenberg 30. Juni 2007



100km Ergebnisliste
Platz StNr  Verein Klasse Platz Runden Zeit
22 9 TSV Kuppingen Fussball Hauptlauf 20 65 05:50:49
Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit
1 Markus Hopfer 15:33:25 0:04:11 41 Jochen Skarke 19:04:34 0:05:31
2 Marcel Dommer 15:38:23 0:04:58 42  Philipp Steffens 19:09:59 0:05:25
3 Matthias Haarer 15:43:29 0:05:06 43 Clemens Mantz 19:15:49 0:05:50
4 Thomas Hirneise 15:48:46 0:05:17 44  Lars Bratfisch 19:21:16 0:05:27
5 Pascal Dillenseger 15:53:51 0:05:05 45 Markus Hopfer 19:26:02 0:04:46
6 Frank Hummel 15:58:56 0:05:05 46 Matthias Haarer 19:31:09 0:05:07
7 Jochen Skarke 16:04:12 0:05:16 47 Pascal Dillenseger 19:37:03 0:05:54
8 Philipp Steffens 16:09:34 0:05:22 48 Jochen Skarke 19:42:31 0:05:28
9 Clemens Mantz 16:14:34 0:05:00 49  Philipp Steffens 19:48:14 0:05:43
10 Lars Bratfisch 16:19:59 0:05:25 50 Clemens Mantz 19:54:19 0:06:05
11 Markus Hopfer 16:24:34 0:04:35 51 Lars Bratfisch 20:00:07 0:05:48
12 Marcel Dommer 16:30:05 0:05:31 52 Markus Hoépfer 20:04:55 0:04:48
13  Matthias Haarer 16:35:09 0:05:04 53 Matthias Haarer 20:10:11 0:05:16
14 Thomas Hirneise 16:40:19 0:05:10 54 Pascal Dillenseger 20:16:12 0:06:01
15 Pascal Dillenseger 16:45:43 0:05:24 55 Jochen Skarke 20:22:07 0:05:55
16  Frank Hummel 16:50:48 0:05:05 56  Philipp Steffens 20:27:55 0:05:48
17  Jochen Skarke 16:56:06 0:05:18 57 Clemens Mantz 20:33:57 0:06:02
18  Philipp Steffens 17:01:21 0:05:15 58 Lars Bratfisch 20:39:52 0:05:55
19 Clemens Mantz 17:06:56 0:05:35 59 Markus Hopfer 20:44:47 0:04:55
20 Lars Bratfisch 17:12:35 0:05:39 60 Matthias Haarer 20:50:05 0:05:18
21 Thomas Hirneise 17:17:42 0:05:07 61 Pascal Dillenseger 20:56:13 0:06:08
22 Frank Hummel 17:22:56 0:05:14 62 Jochen Skarke 21:02:16 0:06:03
23  Markus Hopfer 17:27:36 0:04:40 63 Philipp Steffens 21:07:53 0:05:37
24 Marcel Dommer 17:32:54 0:05:18 64 Clemens Mantz 21:14:06 0:06:13
25 Matthias Haarer 17:38:01 0:05:07 65 Lars Bratfisch 21:20:03 0:05:57
26 Pascal Dillenseger 17:43:30 0:05:29 66
27 Thomas Hirneise 17:48:55 0:05:25 67
28 Frank Hummel 17:54:10 0:05:15 68
29 Jochen Skarke 17:59:33 0:05:23 69
30 Philipp Steffens 18:04:59 0:05:26 70
31 Clemens Mantz 18:10:51 0:05:52 71
32 Lars Bratfisch 18:16:30 0:05:39 72
33 Thomas Hirneise 18:21:57 0:05:27 73
34 Frank Hummel 18:27:17 0:05:20 74
35 Markus Hopfer 18:31:56 0:04:39 75
36 Marcel Dommer 18:37:39 0:05:43 76
37 Matthias Haarer 18:42:50 0:05:11 77
38 Pascal Dillenseger 18:48:19 0:05:29 78
39 Thomas Hirneise 18:53:48 0:05:29 79
40 Frank Hummel 18:59:03 0:05:15 80

100km Altstadtlauf Herrenberg 30. Juni 2007



100km Ergebnisliste

Platz StNr  Verein Klasse Platz Runden Zeit
23 29 VfL Stammheim TT Hauptlauf 21 65 05:51:45

Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit Rd. Teilnehmer Durchlauf  Rundenzeit
1 Stefan Blaich 15:34:10 0:04:56 41 Michael Blaich 19:08:36 0:04:53
2 Benjamin Blaich 15:39:28 0:05:18 42 Willi Haselmaier 19:14:20 0:05:44
